College Township Counct!
Regular Meeting
October 14, 1982

Members present: Donald E. Bailey, Gale L. Dargitz, J. Carroll Dean,
Herbert w. S'l‘eylar'l' Dolores A. Tarican!

Others Present: C. Thomas Lechner
Robert L. Hayden

Thaf properfy oyner has S|nce moved. Presenfly, a second properfy o ner refuses
To sign such an agreemenf. The Township manager, on behalf of the Township,

has taken the position that Col lege Township cannot continue to clear snow and
otherwise maintain the street. The residents have been advised that they would
be charged for confynued service.

Dick Campbell, speaking on behalf of most of the residents, explains the
dilemnas: All property owners except one have signed two peTITIOHS 1) request-
ing that the road be malnfatned and eventual ly payed, and 2) agreeing to absorb
costs incurred in preparing the right-of-way. The dlssenflng owner does not
seem antagonistic to the proposals made by the neighborhood; yet, he refuses to
sign the petjflon,

Mr. Campbell believes that this street should be considered a "public"
street since it has been used as. such for over 20 years. Accordlngly, the
Township could "accept" it officiaily.

The neighborhood’s proposed solution involyes: 1) College Township "tak-
ing over" this area, and 2) arranging with the Township for the eventual paving
of this area. Neighbors have offered to assume eminent domain costs that would
be incurred by the Township to secure right-of-way property from the dissenting
neighbor.

MINUTES

Souncil unanimously approved the minutes of its Public Hearing & Reguiar
Meeting of September 9, 1982. Dean moved; Stewart seconded.

N

S



- manager. {Refer to

{The Report is at= -

tive to the Curative

< and E bef.

oposed traffic signal installation at

concernung fhe pavlng of Cemeﬁery Road.

5. lLetter fromeBikeway group sfaflng its disapproval of some of

f f'e manager fo send a !e:?er to thnsvgroup
Thanklng Them for their suggestions.

BUSINESS - PLANS FOR APPROVAL - None

1.

The blkeway. Essenflally, +he Wafer A hor;fy requesfed an agree—
ment which specifies that if fhey (Water Authority) must break

up the bikeway for water line mainten: ce, that the Towns ,p.wouid
restore the bikeway. This is to be di: ussed again nex? meet,

2. Rescolution concerning CATA's line of credif (specifically, to
exfend CATA's |ine of credlf at i the ban‘;)

Council voted unanimously to adopt and sign Resolution 71 replacing
Resolution 71A. Resolution 71 concerns a loan guarantee with
Central Counties Bank on beha!if of CATA for 3-1/2 months. Dean
moved; Bailey seconded.

N

gl - PenpBOT letter concer'i g traffic light instaliation at Branch
éi%f Road and ﬁTherfon Street. PennDO? acknowledged in wr|+|ng that
Yhere is a need for a light at this location; PennDOT suggesfs




Council Regular Meeting
Bet: ber M 1982 ’ @3
, 1 : ARefer to at achmen'l' 2 llsd',). ;ﬁar—
gﬂ'z moved Sﬁ'ewar'l' seconded
5. Zoning : rmg Board ,Aggeal. By a sp‘léﬂl‘ vote, Council supported ‘ s
Coura' of Common eas mhlch reyersed :l'he éBoam's verdwd' in the '
Rudolf case.
Yote: yes - Bailey, Dean, Dargitz, Taricani
no - Stewart
6. Manager proposed this

] _ . : rs,emenﬂ“ for the appraisal
a‘ees of Townsmp En91 neers who Mveshga#e subdivisions.

Counci i ;una;n:imously adopted Resolution 25A - related to fees for
land subdivision and resubdivision. Dargitz moved; Dean seconded.

Mr. Dean pointed out that the last sentence of the resolution
leaves a "good bit of the judgement to the manager as to which
fees should be reimbursed”.

7. Council designated Sunday, October 31st as Trick or Treat Night.

ADJOURNMENT - 8:37 p.m. (work session followed)

Respectfully submitted,

CTLskey




& ""l?f,

BEGINNING:
o Cash $—-(3—6L

$ Investments $101,374

Cash Available at _ 9-1-82
Receipts
Expenditures

END'NG:
~ Cash

Investments $98,767

Cash Available at _ 9-30-82 $ 87,491




31 ,006

159,152 ,-1;17/,; [

=78 21,96

Zoning,Cade 47,210 13,041
1,800 1,350
102,8672 55,076
22,000 15,958
7,500 6,610

-0~ -0-

18,066 =0-
22,335

Parks & Recrsation #3,418

Fransportation 8,273
Employes Fringe Benefits 27,100
Hiscelianeous 23,798

Principal Paid on Indebtedness #2009
a0

Interest Paid on Indebtedness

90,384 '8 77 798 Snazaz 8

133,098
77,008
27,784
20,000
1,500
15,4192
23,000

7,500
-0-
35,055
22,172
44,790
11,000
29,130
8,715
5,274

M,:SOS

=0-

2,022
57
95

51,703°

14,402)
499
-0-

35,053

5,418

9,498

4480)
17,336
£,360
493
757

33,300
1,000

2,100
15,000

- 14,870

5,418
3,900
o
3,799
236

7

1,100
1405)

118,405)

123,085

=0
£5,598)
480
£32,5362
2,660
43673
,030

Total Expenditures

REBAINOER for APPROPRIATION ﬁM&J.zzL_

HKOTE: @ - includes Road Lonstruction and Rebulding for budget purposes.

§ 2765 5 43|=m 36855648 5 Z, 151 3

!1,195 ,S N/A___$.91,102 §

3859 §

201!789 'S 389,570 5-(!2.2;19)

11,195

25,321 $_12,126

A

S




